"Dissemination of Education for Knowledge, Science and Culture"

- Shikshanmaharshi Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous)

Full Report on

"Internship in India Post Payments Bank

organized by

Training and Placement Cell and IQAC

Duration of Internship

01st May, 2024 to 31st May, 2024

Submitted by

Mr. Satish N. Chavan Training and Placement Officer, Training and Placement Cell, Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous)

Submitted to

Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous)

(2023 - 24)

Table of Information

Sr. No.	Content	Numbers
01	Total Number of beneficiaries	02
02	Total Girls	02
03	Total Boys	00

ONE PAGE REPORT

"Dissemination of Education fo	or Knowledge, So	cience and	Culture."
	-Shiles	hannaharsh	o De BamiiSabuel

Shri Swami Vivekanand Shikshan Sanstha's

VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR (EMPOWERED AUTONOMOUS)

TRAINING AND PLACEMENT CELL

		Report: Internship in India Post Payments Bank
1.	Name of the Department	Training and Placement
2.	Name of the Activity	Internship
3.	Date/Duration	01st May, 2024 to 31st May, 2024
4.	Aims and Objectives	 To provide students with an opportunity to work in India Post Payment Bank, Kolhapur as an intern.
5.	Details of Participants	Students Girls Total 02
6	Expenditure & Funding's	NIL
7	Brief information	Names of two students was convey to The Manager, India Post Payment Bank., Kolhapur according to the correspondence. Accordingly, two students were selected for internship for the duration of 1 months i.e. from 01° May, 2024 to 31° May, 2024
8	Outcomes	 Two students from S.Y.B.Com, got selected for the internship whose names are 1. Miss. Vaishnavi Vilas Patil. 2. Miss. Shweta Ravindra Chokakkar. Students will learn practically about the work in India Post Payment Bank.

Mr. S.N. Chavan

TP() Placement Officer Placement cell, Vivekanand College. Kolhapur-416 003



Dr. R.R. Kumbhar

PRINCIPAL VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR (EMPOWERED AUTONOMOUS)

NOTICE TO THE STUDENTS

	*				
Verel above	VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, 🏆 Anna, Ashish, Ashok, ASmita, Bhosale, Cb, Deshpande, Dha	agge, Dhass, Dhiraj, Dhurgule, S, Dr, Revati,	Somnath, Waghamare, G, Go	Q	0 0
	Pudhari 27.05.2024 8:02 am	27/05/2024			
		+91 96898 50513 was added			
		Kundale Sir added +91 96898 50513			
 Sanjay Latthe VCK ज्या विद्यार्थ्यांना India Post Payment Bank येथे internship करायची आहे. त्यांनी खालील वेळेत व दिवेल्या पत्पावर संपर्क साधावा.(सरकारी सुट्टी वगळून) Office Address : IPP8, Head Post Office Building, Raman mala.Bawada Road, Kolhapur 416003. भेटणेची वेळ : सकाळी 11 ते 12 Internship वे फायदे 1) Post bank intership certificate मिळते. अंकिंग Structure.customer handling. Device Managament, Basics of Sales and Marketing आणि पोस्ट ऑफिस च्या कामाबद्दल माहिती मिळते. Please Contact: Prashant Patil 989063728 					
	Dhurgule Sir				•
	+ Type a message				Ŷ

Recommendation letter to the Manager India Post Payments Bank



Ref. No. VCK/ 145 2024-25

To,

The Manager, India Posts Payments Bank, Kolhapur. 416003

Subject : Internship of the students of Vivekanand College, Kolhapur

Sir,

Greetings from Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Empowered Autonomous) Tarabai Park, Kolhapur . Vivekanand College is an institution of academic excellence and achievement. It is one of the best college of Maharashtra. It has molded the destiny of hundreds of students for better tomorrow.

Our two students Miss Vaishnavi Vilas Patil, S.Y.B.Com. and Miss Shweta Ravindra Chokakkar, S.Y.B.Com. are willing to complete internship in India Post Payments Bank. This internship will have the students to explore the payments banking system.

The period of internship will from 1st May, 2024 to 31st May, 2024 . I would appreciate if you can accommodate these students in internship programme at your esteemed organization. Your positive reply is earnestly solicited.

NAND COLLED

ESTE

JUNE

1964

ed Auto

Thanking you,



Yours faithfully,

(Dr. R. R. Kumbhar) PRINCIPAL VIVEKANAND COLLEGE, KOLHAPUR

(EMPOWERED AUTONOMOUS)

Key

Confirmation Letter



attatiec Post

India Post Payments Bank Goa Panaji Regional Office

REF. IPP8/GOA REGION/2024-25/04

To,

DATE 00.05 2024

Ms. Shweta Ravindra Chokakkar (Student of Vivekanand College, Kolhapur) C/o – Ravindra Bhupal Chokakkar Mal Bhag Behind S. T. Bus Stand Malakari Galli, Chokak Kolhapur – 416 118

Ref: Your application for Internship Programme dated 22/04/2024

We are pleased to confirm that your application for internship at our Kolhapur Branch of Goa Region - Maharashtra Circle has been accepted

Hereafter, you will be referred to as "Intern" and you shall be bound by the terms of internship while working with the Bank.

- 1. Duration of your internship: 01/05/2024 to 31/05/2024 (1 Month).
- 2. Place of your Internship will be Kolhapur Branch Goa Region Maharashtra Circle
- On completion of the Internship you will submit a project report to your assigned Project Guide/Mentor.
- 4. This does not confer any right whatsoever to claim appointment in IPPB.

You are requested to submit your acceptance to the terms as confirmation of your internation in the format of undertaking enclosed as Annexure I, with this letter to your assigned project mentor as mentioned below: -

Project Guide/Mentor -Mr./Ms. Santosh K. Singh

Designation Senior Manager – Kolhapur Branch

Wishing you success for your endeavours.

Authorised Signater Dhatmeshgiri sho Regional Head Ann IPPB Goa Panaji Region

India Post Payments Bank – Goa Panaji Regional Office C / o – India Post Payments Bank – Panaji Branch, Panaji Head Post Office. Pasto Bridge, Panaji North Goa – 403 001 (Goa), Contact: 9898083408. Email: <u>@harmeshairi.se@ippbonfine.in</u>

Photos of INTERNS



NAME: MISS. VAISHNAVI VILAS PATIL

DEPARTMENT: COMMERCE (S.Y.B.COM)



NAME: MISS. SHWETA RAVINDRA CHOKAKKAR

DEPARTMENT: COMMERCE (S.Y.B.COM)

THANK YOU